

Responses to Submitted Questions Related to Request for Qualifications: Mobile Medical Services for Street Medicine Program

The Request for Qualifications (RFQ) titled “Mobile Medical Services for Street Medicine Program” was issued on October 13, 2025. Potential submitters were permitted to send in questions related to the RFQ document through October 27, 2025. The following questions were submitted, and are followed by an answer from Central Pines Regional Council (CPRC) staff. This question and answer document is being posted on the CPRC website along with the RFQ document.

Question: Rate — If we have costs separate from staffing, should we include in this section? Are we able to use a per diem rate inclusive of staffing and other costs?

Answer: You can submit a response either/or both ways, whichever makes most sense for your services. Therefore yes, separating costs for staffing or creating a per diem rate inclusive of staffing and other costs is acceptable.

Question: Availability — If we are able to provide services outside of mobile outreach, should we describe in this section (e.g., post mobile outreach support

Answer: Yes, please provide information on any services supporting our unhoused neighbors as it relates to this pilot project.

Question: Proof of licensure — If we aren't providing direct medical care, should we put N/A for this question.

Answer: Yes, please note that a licensure is not required for services provided.